3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ cory : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-18-011444 18002018 | JAH | CT
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EeR 20005360 o 157 Tee
Ce ECR-21-006070 07JuN2021 | L J VY
2151211 -1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL D | ECR-21-123976 130EC2021 | TB | TE
2151211-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMAT IC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151211-1 C TERMINATING UNIT MECHANICAL
) B SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
S5-2151211-2 D TERMINATING UNITT PNEUMAT IC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2151211-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
) B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-2151211-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMAT IC
T-2151211-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- 1 1 - - 1803515-3 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293
APPLICATOR DATA - | | - - 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1297
CRIMP SI/E TYPE - 1 1 - 1 - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
WIRE |2 03 mm [ 0801 F R 2119082-7  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
INSUL [3.56 mm [.140] O - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () N - L 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL led2l
408-350472 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SAT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- 1 1 - 1 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- 1 1 1 - 2844940-1 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- 1 1 - - 4-11722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | - - [ 5018030-0 INUT. BEX REG. RoHS M35 1787
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, RECEPTACLE, .070 TYPE 3\ - | | - - 1-1752354-7 |STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 180
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - B 993111-1  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
£.00-4.50 mm [.157- 177 IN] 1.20-2.10 mm [.047-.083 [N] - A O 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
TERMINAL 114-8004 : : - HEEEE 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
appl 1eaTonEd 1 N 1901680-2 |GUIDE PLN, HOLDDOWN 174
SPECIFICATION - - - - | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED : .
SEAL INSULATION -l 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE - | | | 1 | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
184095- 1 184095-2 184139-1 @ 1.2 - 1. Tmm - | | | 1 | | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
184373-1 184373-2 184140-1 @ 1.6 - 2.1mm - | | | | 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
348989~ @ 1.5 - 2. 4mm_ /6 -l 222 2] 22 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
- - 1 1 1 1 1 1 21638083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
WIRE ‘. CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT ’ ’ ’ .
5 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
I 208/ 0,05 L0581/ 002] 00 N T R IR IR R 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
gl;?ggg 1.?21;2.82 Ehgjjijhgggi ghi - 4 4 4 4 4 4 21638083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 1 54
OlSOmmE 1.12+/70.05 ['044+/7’002J 7’2 - ? ? ? ? ? ? 21638083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 153
OlSSmmE 1.02+/—0.05 [.OAO+/7.OOZJ 8.3 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 157
‘ | e | ‘ SRR 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 151
(1] SRR 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 150
-l J e ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
A CWARNING - | L - ] 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - w L - 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
A ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING — T 035858 APPLTC TR BASTC RSSEBLT SF T 4%
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER SEEE T T T 18035151 [RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
A THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO [THE CRIMP TOOLING, RN 1803602-1 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) [ 4
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. - - »
JIPES DR uBER e ats s LOCTITE 0 THREADS 08 TTENS 16 REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS, L r P [ 1752356-3  [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
-2l 2] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
1fl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2y 22222 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - »
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - l l l l 1 1 %ﬁjﬁiﬁ;; ééiE!ELYéR?&Eé; DUIDE . 22
Zﬁl APPLY TORQG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - | | 1 1 | | 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 124
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. |
- 1 1 1 1 21638083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. ’ : ’
- ? ? 1 1 ? ? 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
Zﬁl FOR INS. DIA 1.5-2 . 4mm INS. CRIMP HT 3.2mm +.10mm [.1284+.004]. - | | | | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 9
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER [\ | | | | W W 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR |3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 1 1 | | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION | 7
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR (N
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119805~ SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 318707-9 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
1 1 ? ? 1 1 1 1 1-1633920-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-240641-9 SPACER |
- - | - - : 6
SRR 2119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
SRR 238011-4  [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NI 1803018-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
SRR 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
NI 1-456405-5 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
ST7]-T72|-71]-52]-51| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 1875 UB0RcT 10 CRANGE ARD THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 02MARZ201?2 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K i HUANG TE Connectivi J()/
H§XI 02MAR201?2 ) iyigi Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 02MARZ2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON n o Jeean Side feed
The o Applicator
S h own on 9 h c C % S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Eg i i APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES + :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151211 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVD

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

jol

O

1.6 REF —
fﬂ@@
REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= 0 0
REF REF
e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

'
]
——

M"ifﬂm(:mmu;mmg e
d b <)

— 3

SEE DETATL A—)\’ %

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

E KlTWGJiO.S
—REJX

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

APE==T = I N
= =

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

EEE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

A o DeNAReDTe —> TE Connectivit
K. HUANG > y
CHSK ‘1 02MAR2012 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 02MARZ2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre % ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @=L ]
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Facific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WTERIL e . Al00779 (C=2151211 :
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 ST ? OFA REVD
T e T s SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 >
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2151211 -1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2151211 -2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
21512117 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST17ZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] -
INSUL [3.56 mm [.140] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-350472 [
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION B 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, RECEPTACLE., .070 TYPE S c073764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CRESTTOCRESTgijg
B 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =L | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3 )
£00-4.50 m T 051177 I 1.20-2.10 nm [.047-.083 IN] S 13 B PR (R 1L AL T -
‘ Sl — ‘ SR ‘ B 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TN e R ~ | 1 | - | 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
PECTEICATION - |REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- |- 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, ALR FEED 151
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP . RoHS, M4 X 16 144
SEAL INSULATTON 4|4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE w T EE T R TR LR T 5
184095- | 184095-2 184139- | B 1.2 - 1 Tmm ol - :
TYEIEE TR TS 16 - 2. Tmm T ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 141
348989 - @ 1.5 - 2 4mm 5 - W W 1803516-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
B 2844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 199
- , B 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
U e B s o G 7
b o B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
| 00mmZ 1.29+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 5.5 B 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
g-xmmg 1.22+/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 6. ¢ 2 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE. RH. RoHS. 2 x .188 66
O-gommz 1. 194/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 6.4 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
O'ggmmz *-*2*/:0‘05 [-044*/: 0027 ;-2 N - |1 ] 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
_2omm L 0ex /7000 L0402/ 002 ~ BN I 1338685-1  |PAWL. FEED 56
a8 -2 | 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
. B 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX. REG, RoHS, M3 52
A SWARNTNG B 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - w w 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
A ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T TSI T a0 I
§§§§§3g?agufﬁgfgg%{§§TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N N 2179652-1  |FEED CAM_ PRE FEED 13
A THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
APPLT PART NUMBER emadalo-b LOLTITE 1O THEEADS OF LR 242, REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B I c019383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | 2 | 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B | | PRA4997 - | ASSEMBLY STRIP GUIDE 29
@ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - W W 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 2/
APPLE T asato o LOCHTITL O THELADS . BN I 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 2
@ FOR INS. DIA 1T . 5-2 . 4mm INS. CRIMP HT 3. 2mm £ 10mm [ .128E£.00417. - ? ? 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
B 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER : 19
DOCUMENT . 101-35000 N - ] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - ] 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 318707-9 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N1 ] 7-1633920-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR ITEM SUBSTITUTION LIST - 3-240641-9 | SPACER 7
PART SUBSTITUTE S R - ] 6
NUMBE R SAME AS [TEM LTEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER N 2719781-1 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
8-2151211-1] 2151211-1 | WIRE CRIMPER 1-1803590-5 - 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
8-2151211-2| 2151211-2 3 INSULATION CRIMPER 1803597-8 N 1803018-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
9-2151211-11]2-2151211-1 46 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY 1803940-9 B 155888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
9-2151211-212-2151211-2] 141 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 N D] 1-456405-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
LUBRICATOR DELETE -77|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
I e e IR T 02WARZ012 — —
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION K i HUANG : TE COHHGCJ( (' J()/
CHSK ‘1 02MAR2012 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 02MAR2012 [namE ‘
{D %¥<C: I Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% ES I <> %J mm W%égwm Ocean Side Feed
Lre % Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e T PP RTINS ‘
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) — AGLES A N 01| 00178 [@ois1211 )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

SHEET OF

1.2 3 4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




CEED TYPE
MECHANITCAL
@ =j4 ) //<:>RH
O

1.6 REF
hR@ﬁm

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—=—20.0
Qf /Qm

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

WT“* ﬁmﬁﬁaﬁﬁmﬁﬁﬁffi///gllb REF
: w

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF FEEJ REF
C;;r____l

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

[ =&

i

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TR SRR (R R ey et o DZMARZDTE —> TE TE Connectivity
CHSK ‘1 02MAR201?2 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 02MAR2012 [NAME ‘
- S Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe x Applicator
) . 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg R
T [ A || 00779 (C=2151211
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | / OFA e D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



